 : 25-029050-02-1접  수  번  호
(Receipt No.)
첨부서류
3. 안전확인신고 내용의 변경 현황(Revisions Status)
2. 기본모델ㆍ파생모델의 내용(Description of the basic and series model)
1. 전기용품의 안전관리부품 및 재질목록(List of Critical Components)(전기용품에 한정한다)
※ 이 신고증명서는 「전기용품 및 생활용품  안전관리법」에 따른 제품의 안전성 확인에 한정된 것이며, 그 밖의 다른 법률이 적용되는
    제품의 경우에는 해당 법률에 따라 추가로 인증ㆍ허가 등을 받아야 합니다.

Differences between the basic and derivative model(s)
LRS-600-12
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 12 V, 50 A)
LRS-600-15
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 15 V, 40 A)
LRS-600-24
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 24 V, 25 A)
LRS-600-27
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 27 V, 22.2 A)
LRS-600-36
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 36 V, 16.6 A)
제품특기사항 및 시험조건
Remarks & Test conditions
1. Review Ref. No.: 23-009761-02-2
- DEKRA Ref. No.: 4399203.51
2. Product Description:
- Measured Power Consumption: 649.37 W
- Insulation Class: Class I
- Protection against Ingress of water: IPX0
- Mass of Equipment: Max. 0.95 kg
 본 제품의 검토내용에 관하여 문의하실 사항이 있으시면 아래 연락처로 문의하시기 바랍니다.
검토담당자 / 연락처 : 인증사업본부 인증융합센터 장 재용 / 055-791-3305
 If you have any question on product review, please contact the person below :
Job holder: Certification Business Division, Certification Convergence Center, J.Y.Jang / +82 55 791 3305
FP511-05-00
신고번호:
Application No.
ZU101076-23002A
9/9
□  첨부 3 : 안전확인신고 내용의 변경 현황
     Revisions Status
변경발급 내용
Contents of Certificate Revisions
1st Rev.) Revision as below (25-029050-02-1 : 2025.05.23.)
- Change the Terminal block (TB1)'s Manufacturer from "NINGBO DEGSON
ELECTRICAL CO LTD, model DG46*oo1" to Manufacturer "DEGSON TECHNOLOGY
CO.,LTD., model DG46S-B series".
- Change the DC fan's Manufacturer from "Zhaoqing Shenghui Electronic Technology
Co.,Ltd." to "Guangdong Shenghui Technology Co., Ltd”
- CB Certificate Ref, No.: DK-165062-UL (UL Solutions (Demko))
- CB Test Report No.: E183223-A6154-CB-1
(UL-CClC Company Limited Guangzhou Branch)
FP511-06-00
 : 23-009761-02-1접  수  번  호
(Receipt No.)
첨부서류
3. 안전확인신고 내용의 변경 현황(Revisions Status)
2. 기본모델ㆍ파생모델의 내용(Description of the basic and series model)
1. 전기용품의 안전관리부품 및 재질목록(List of Critical Components)(전기용품에 한정한다)
※ 이 신고증명서는 「전기용품 및 생활용품  안전관리법」에 따른 제품의 안전성 확인에 한정된 것이며, 그 밖의 다른 법률이 적용되는
    제품의 경우에는 해당 법률에 따라 추가로 인증ㆍ허가 등을 받아야 합니다.
한국산업기술시험원장
KOREA TESTING LABORATORY
신   고    번   호
(Application No.)
신  고  회  사  명
(Applicant)
주                 소
(Address)
제       품       명
(Product)
기  본  모  델  명
(Basic Model)
파  생  모  델  명
(Series Model)
정격/안전기준상의 모델구분
(Rating)
안   전    기   준
(Standard)
Confirmation Letter of Declaration
본 확인신고는 제 조 국 명 : 중국
「전기용품 및 생활용품 안전관리법 시행규칙」제28조제1항, 같은 조 제3항, 제29조제2항 또는 제34조제2항에 따라
안전확인신고 증명서를 발급합니다.
 We issue this Confirmation Letter of Declaration of the Safety Confirmation for the above appliance in accordance
with the Article 28(1), 28(3), 29(2) or 34(2) of the Enforcement Rule of the Electrical Appliances and Consumer
Products Safety Control Act.
:
: MEAN WELL (Guangzhou) Electronics Co.,Ltd.

Differences between the basic and derivative model(s)
LRS-600-12
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 12 V, 50 A)
LRS-600-15
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 15 V, 40 A)
LRS-600-24
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 24 V, 25 A)
LRS-600-27
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 27 V, 22.2 A)
LRS-600-36
It is identical to basic model except for model designation,
input current, output ratings, transformer (T1) construction,
PWB layout, and secondary circuit diagram.
(Output: DC 36 V, 16.6 A)
제품특기사항 및 시험조건
Remarks & Test conditions
1. Review Ref. No.: 23-009761-02-2
- DEKRA Ref. No.: 4399203.51
2. Product Description:
- Measured Power Consumption: 649.37 W
- Insulation Class: Class I
- Protection against Ingress of water: IPX0
- Mass of Equipment: Max. 0.95 kg
□ 본 제품의 검토내용에 관하여 의문사항이 있으시면 아래 연락처로 문의하시기 바랍니다.
검토 담당자 : 고객지원본부  인증융합평가센터  장 재용 / 02-8601-137
□ If you have any question on product review, please contact the person below :
Job holder: Customer Support Division, Certification Convergence Evaluation Center, J.Y. Jang / +82 2 860-1137
FP511-05
신고번호:
Application No.
ZU101076-23002
9/9
□  첨부 3 : 안전확인신고 내용의 변경 현황
     Revisions Status
변경발급 내용
Contents of Certificate Revisions
Not applicable
FP511-06
신고번호 : ZU101076-23002
Application No.
KTL Ref. No.: 23-009761-02-2
DEKRA Ref. No.:4399203.51
 첨부  : 제품사진
Photographs
신고번호 : ZU101076-23002
Application No.
KTL Ref. No.: 23-009761-02-2
DEKRA Ref. No.:4399203.51